



## MOL/ May, 6, 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department,		
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block – G,		
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,		
Dalal Street, MUMBAI 400001	Bandra (East), MUMBAI- 400051		
Scrip Code: 521018	Scrip Code: MARALOVER		

# Sub: Submission of Newspapers Cutting of Addendum to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2021.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In the above reference, please note that the Company has published an Addendum to the published Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 on dated 1<sup>st</sup> May, 2021 pursuant to Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in the Newspapers on 6<sup>st</sup> May, 2021.

The copy of said addendum is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.maraloverseas.com.

Copies of newspapers cutting in this connection are attached.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, **For MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED** 

VIRENDRA KUMAR GARG COMPANY SECRETARY FCS – 7321 Encl.: As above Email: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Maral Overseas Limite

Corporate Office: Bhilwara Tower, A-12 Sector-1, Noida - 201301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tele :91-120-4390300 (EPABX) Fax : 91-120-4277841 Website : www.maraloverseas.com GSTIN :-09AACCM0230B1Z8 Regd. Office & Works: P.O. Maral Sarovar, A B Road Vill. Khalbujurg 451660 Tehsil Kasrawad, Dist Khargone (M.P.) India Tele : 91-7285-265401-405 Fax : 91-7285-265406 Website : www.lnjwhilwara.com CIN : L17124MP1989PLC008255 GSTIN :-23AACCM0230B1ZI

Ν	Α	Ν	Л	F

#### **Business Standard**

### PLACE

Delhi, Mumbai

DATE 06.05.2021

#### MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED CIN:L17124MP1989PLC008255

Registered Office: Maral Sarovar, V& P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasrawad, Distt. Khargone–451 660, Madhya Pradesh. Phone:+91-7285-265401 to 265405, Fax:+91-7285-265406 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector – 1, Noida – 201 301 (U.P). Phone:+91-120-4390300 (EBABX), Fax:+91-120-4277841 E-mail:maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com; Website: http://www.maraloverseas.com

Addendum to the published audited financial result of the Company for the guarter and year ended 31st March. 2021 dated 1st May. 2021

This is in reference to our newspaper publications dated 30th April, 2021 which were published in the newspapers namely Business Standard and Navabharat on date 1st May, 2021 in connection with the Audited Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021. In this regard, please find below additional note no. 5 after note no. 4 which was inadvertently missed to attach with the published audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 as under:-

"The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year ending 31st March, 2021 and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2020, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors."

Kindly note that this Addendum to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 published on 1st May, 2021 has already been sent to the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed as well as being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.maraloverseas.com

On and from the date hereof, the Audited Financial Result dated 30th April, 2021, shall always be read in conjunction with this Addendum. All other contents of the said Audited Financial Result dated 30th April, 2021, shall remain unchanged.

> By order of the Board For Maral Overseas Limited Sd/-Virendra Kumar Garg Company Secretary FCS-7321

Date: 5th May, 2021 Place: Noida (U. P.)



NAME	PLACE	DATE			
Navabharat	Indore	06.05.2021			
MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED CIN:L17124MP1989PLC008255					
Registered Office: Maral Sarovar, V& P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasrawad, Distt. Khargone–451 660, Madhya Pradesh.					
Phone:+91-7285-265401 to 265405, Fax:+91-7285-265406 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector – 1, Noida – 201 301 (U.P). Phone:+91-120-4390300 (EBABX), Fax:+91-120-4277841 E-mail:meral.investor@Injbhilwara.com; Website: http://www.maraloverseas.com					

Addendum to the published audited financial result of the Company

for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 dated 1st May, 2021

This is in reference to our newspaper publications dated 30th April, 2021 which were published in the newspapers namely Business Standard and Navabharat on date 1st May, 2021 in connection with the Audited Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021. In this regard, please find below additional note no. 5 after note no. 4 which was inadvertently missed to attach with the published audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 as under:-

"The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect to the full financial year ending 31st March, 2021 and the published figures of nine months ended December 31, 2020, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors."

Kindly note that this Addendum to the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 published on 1st May, 2021 has already been sent to the stock exchanges where the Company's equity shares are listed as well as being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. www.maraloverseas.com

On and from the date hereof, the Audited Financial Result dated 30th April, 2021, shall always be read in conjunction with this Addendum. All other contents of the said Audited Financial Result dated 30th April, 2021, shall remain unchanged.

> By order of the Board For Maral Overseas Limited Sd/-Virendra Kumar Garg Company Secretary FCS-7321

Date: 5th May, 2021 Place: Noida (U. P.)